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Davis-Bacon and Related Acts: General Contact List 

CHIPS Program Office, Department of Commerce 
• General Inquires – askchips@chips.gov  
• Application Related Inquires – apply@chips.gov 
• Active applicants may reach out to Relationship Directors for further inquiries. 

Wage and Hour Division, Department of Labor 
For general questions about the application of Davis-Bacon coverage and compliance principles or if you 
would like to setup a virtual training on DBRA requirements, please email: 

dgceinquiries@dol.gov  

OR 

Natalie Collins, Senior Advisor   
Department of Labor  
Wage and Hour Division 
Division of Government Contracts Enforcement  
collins.natalie@dol.gov  

For questions about conformances, project wage determinations, and other similar issues, you can 
contact the Division of Wage Determinations analyst who covers the state where your project was 
located, linked here. 

For compliance assistance with interpreting the Davis-Bacon requirements, to coordinate an in-person 
training event on the Davis-Bacon requirements, or to file a complaint, please contact your DOL Regional 
Enforcement Coordinator from the list below:  

• Northeast Region: Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, 
New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Puerto Rico, Rhode Island, Vermont, Virgin 
Islands, Virginia, and West Virginia – Ashley Swopes, Swopes.ashley@dol.gov and Ben Searle, 
Searle.ben@dog.gov   

• Southeast Region: Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South 
Carolina, and Tennessee – Beverly Kitchen – Kitchen.beverly@dol.gov  

• Midwest Region: Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, Ohio, 
and Wisconsin – Visnick.matthew@dol.gov  

• Southwest Region: Arkansas, Colorado, Louisiana, Montana, New Mexico, North Dakota, 
Oklahoma, South Dakota, Texas, Utah, and Wyoming – Robert Burris - burris.robert@dol.gov and 
Sharon Holt, holt.sharon@dol.gov  

• Western Region: Alaska, Arizona, California, Guam, Hawaii, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, and 
Washington – Rebecca Clark – clark.rebecca@dol.gov 

Disclaimer: Regional Enforcement Coordinators information is subject to change, refer to Government 
Contracts Enforcement Coordinators | U.S. Department of Labor (dol.gov) for the most up-to-date list. 
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